
  APPENDIX J 

MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS CARRIED OUT SINCE 8TH MARCH 
2023 
 
 

MAYOR – Councillor Carol Bunday – 2022-2023 
 
Friday 10th March   NADSA Concert 
 
Saturday 11th March   Portreeve Dinner 
 
Sunday 12th March   NADSA Concert 
 
Saturday 18th March   Dawlish Spring Ball 
 
Monday 20th March   ATC Cadets Awareness Evening  
 
Tuesday 21st March   Tuckers Maltings photo shoot and cheque presentation 
 
Thursday 30th March   Choir 86 Easter Concert 
 
Saturday 1st April   HMS Triumph Parage  
 
Saturday 1st April   Official opening of Newton’s Place 
 
Saturday 8th April   Easter Fun Day 
 
Sunday 16th April   Lord Mayor of Exeter Civic Service 
 
Friday 21st April   Open Tuckers Maltings Maltfest 
 
Friday 21st April   NADSA Concert 
 
Saturday 22nd April   Opening of new bee hives  
 
Friday 28th April   Opening of Ocean Healthcare 
 
Friday 28th April   Museum Volunteer Opening reception 
 
Saturday 29th April   Photo shoot for Heath Rail Link – Platfrom 9 
 
Sunday 30th April   Devon County Council Civic Service 
 
Sunday 7th May   King Charles III Coronation Party in the Park 
 

Deputy Mayor – Councillor Lesley Sheffield – 2022-2023 
 
Sunday 7th May   King Charles III Coronation Party in the Park  
 

Mayor – Councillor David Corney-Walker – 2023-2024 
 
Saturday 20th May   Annual Town Meeting  
 
Thursday 25th May   Totnes Mayor Choosing Ceremony 
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Deputy Mayor – Councillor Alex Hall – 2023-2024 
 
Sunday 4th June   Royal British Legion Decoration Day 
 


